P.G.Information (Specialized Product)
SP142X-002E
RP: SR
SMC CORPORATION
4-14-1,SOTO-KANDA,
CHIYODA-KU,
TOKYO 101-0021, JAPAN
URL: http://www.smcworld.com

Offered in the following variations.
1
How to Order
Specifications
MGP Z M9BA5020
External stainless steel Slide bearing
Bore size
(mm)
Stroke
(mm)
20 50
25 50
32 75
40 75
*  Refer to  the following for
“Manufacture of Intermediate
of Stroke”.
Number of auto switches
Nil 2 pcs.
S 1 pc.
n n pcs.
Auto switch
Nil Without auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
*  For applicable auto switch
model, refer to the table below.
M X2532
* Solid state auto switches marked with “ v ” are produced upon receipt of order.
* Lead wire length symbols 0.5 m…………… Nil (Example) M9BA
    1 m…………… M (Example) M9BAM
    3 m…………… L (Example) M9BAL
    5 m…………… Z (Example) M9BAZ
* Auto switches are shipped together, (but not assembled).
Manufacture of Intermediate StrokesSpecifications
Description
Spacer installation type
Spacers are installed in the standard stroke cylinder.
• ø20 to ø32: Available by the 1 mm stroke interval.
• ø40: Available by the 5 mm stroke interval.
Model no. Refer to “How to Order” for the standard model numbers.
Applicable
stroke
(mm)
ø20, ø25 1 to 49
ø32 1 to 74
ø40 5 to 74
Example
Part no.: MGPM20-39Z
A spacer 11 mm in width is installed
in the MGPM20-50.
C dimension is 87 mm.
C
Bore size (mm) 20 25 32 40
Action Double acting
Fluid Air
Proof pressure 1.5 MPa
Maximum operating pressure 1.0 MPa
Minimum operating pressure 0.1 MPa
Ambient and fluid temperature −10 to 60°C (No freezing)
Piston speed Note) 50 to 500 mm/s
Cushion Rubber bumper on both ends
Lubrication Not required (Non-lube)
Stroke length tolerance +1.5
0 mm
Weight 2.0 kg 2.6 kg 4.7 kg 5.5 kg
Note) Maximum speed with no load.